CHANGE ORDER

						No.	01
DATE OF ISSUAN	4CE	March II, 2025		EFFECTIV	'E DATE		
OWNER City of Clewiston CONSULTANT Johnson Engineering, LLC Contract Work Order No. 2020-027 Project: Wasterwater Treatment Facility (WV OWNER'S Contract No.:						vision 0203262-027	
Description:	Adding \$ _! Order: Fees	ollowing changes in the Co 5,000 to contra coriginally approved have	ict.		requested though	the manager.	See Exhibit
		of Services / Exhibit B — C Johnson Engineering, LL			tion above-mentioned	work.	
CHAN	GE IN CON	TRACT PRICE:		C	HANGE IN CON	ITRACT TIME	S:
Original Contract	Price			Substanti	ntract Times: al Completion: _ r final payment: _	120 days 120 days (days or da	tes)
Non/a	crease) from to <u>n/a</u>	previous Change Orders :		No. <u>n/a</u> Substanti	from Previous Cl : al Completion: _ r final payment: _	nange Order N n/a n/a (days)	lo. <u>n/a</u> to
Contract Price pi	rior to this C	Change Order:		Substanti	mes prior to this (al Completion: r final payment:	Change Order 120 days 120 days (days or da	
Net increase of t	his Change (Order:		Substanti	e (decrease) this (ial Completion: _ r final payment: _	Change Order: 120 120 (days)	_
	vith all appro	ved Change Orders:		Substant	mes with all appro ial Completion: _ r final payment: _	oved Change C 240 240 (days or da	
RECOMMENDE	:D-		-2.	APPROVED:			
By: ENGIN	ON ENGINEER Company EER (Authorized V. Howard, Pres	V-Heurd I Signaturė)		By:	OWNER (Authoriz Danny Williams, Ci	ed Signature)	
Date:	MAR 2	725	-8	Date:			

EXHIBIT A CHANGE ORDER NO. 01 TO WORK ORDER NO. 2020-027

SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR WWTF RAI RESPONSE – FDEP PERMIT REVISION

GENERAL:

CONSULTANT shall provide and perform the following professional services, which shall constitute the general scope of Basic Services under the covenants, terms, and provisions of the City of Clewiston Continuing Agreement for Professional Services, executed October 20, 2020, and Addendum dated October 19, 2023, to extend said Continuing Agreement.

TASK I - WWTF RAI Response - FDEP Permit Revision

The purpose of this Change Order is to accommodate additional requests for historical data review and evaluation, and/or additional Requests for Additional Information provided by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) regarding the Minor Request for Modification to FDEP Wastewater Treatment Plant Operating Permit No. FL0040665.

EXHIBIT B

CHANGE ORDER NO. 01 TO WORK ORDER NO. 2020-027

SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR WWTF RAI RESPONSE – FDEP PERMIT REVISION

CHANGES TO COMPENSATION

Task	Description	Original Contract	Previous Change Order No(s). <u>n/a</u>	This Change Order – No. <u>01</u>	Total Contract with all Supplements	FEE TYPE* (T&M LS)
I	WWTF RAI Response – FDEP Permit Revision	\$5,000	-	\$5,000	\$10,000	T&M
REIM	Reimbursables	\$100	-	-	-	T&M
TOTAL AGREEMENT:		\$5,100	-	\$5,000	\$10,100	T&M

*Fee Type:

Time and Materials: T&M

Lump Sum: LS